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Drip Irrigation

Landscape Drip
Dripline and Blank Tubing Overview

DRIPLINE
¼"  
Landscape  
Dripline

Pots and 
Planter Boxes; 
Container and 

Vegetable 
Gardens; 
Shrubs; 
Flowers

0.8 gph 
6" 

12"
100'

OD: 0.250" 
ID: 0.170"

Flexible 
tubing  

with clog-
resistant  
built-in 

filtration

XFD 
On-Surface  
Dripline On-surface; 

Shrubs; 
Flowers

0.6 gph  
0.9 gph

12" 
18"

100'
250'
500'

OD: 0.634" 
ID: 0.536"

Extra flexible 
tubing with 

clog resistant  
self-flushing 

emitter

Reclaimed 
Water

Reclaimed  
Water

XFCV;  
Check Valve;  
Dripline

On-Surface; 
Elevation 
Changes; 

Shrubs  
and Flowers

0.6 gph  
0.9 gph

12" 
18"

100'
250'
500'

OD: 0.634" 
ID: 0.536"

Built-in 
Emitter  

Check Valves

XFS  
Sub-Surface  
Dripline

Sub-Surface; 
Narrow  

Planting Areas; 
Turf and Beds

0.4 gph
0.6 gph 
0.9 gph

12" 
18"

100'
500'

OD:0.634"
ID: 0.536" 

Copper Shield™ 
protects  

emitters from 
root intrusion

Reclaimed 
Water

Reclaimed  
Water

XFS-CV;  
Sub-Surface;  
Check Valve;  
Dripline

Sub-Surface; 
Elevation  

Changes; Turf 
and Beds

0.6 gph 
0.9 gph

12" 
18"

100'
250'
500'

OD:0.634"
ID: 0.536" 

Copper Shield™ 
protects  

emitters from 
root intrusion

10' Emitter 
Check Valves

Reclaimed 
Water

Reclaimed  
Water

BLANK TUBING

XQ ¼"  
Distribution     
Tubing Extend emitter 

outlets to  
desired location

— —

100'
1,000'

1,000' (in 
bucket)

OD: 0.250" 
ID: 0.170"

Flexibility of 
Vinyl with  

hold of Poly

XBS  
Black Stripe  
Tubing Five Color  

Stripe Choices
Shrubs
Flowers

— —

100'
500'

500'

½" OD:0.700"
½" ID: 0.600"

½" OD: 0.705"
½" ID: 0.615"

¾" OD: 0.940"
¾" ID: 0.820"

Black tube with  
colored stripes 
to differentiate 

zones

Reclaimed 
Water

XT-700  
Distribution  
Tubing

Thick-walled but 
Flexible
Shrubs
Flowers

— —
100'
500'

OD:  
0.700" 

ID:  
0.580"

Thick-walled, 
flexible tubing 

resists kinks

XF Series  
Blank  
Tubing Shrubs

Flowers
— —

100'
250'
500'

OD:  
0.634" 

ID:  
0.536"

Extra  
Flexible

Reclaimed 
Water

Reclaimed  
Water

QF Dripline  
Header Pre-fabricated 

header for  
dripline 

installations

—

Elbow 
Spacing:

12" 
18"

100'

3/4" OD: 0.940" 
3/4" ID: 0.820"

1" OD: 1.200" 
1" ID: 1.060"

Elbows rotate 
360º and 

incorporate  
a protective  

ring
Reclaimed 

Water

XBF2EL XBF3TEEXBF1CONN

1/2": Twist Lock Fittings –  
600 Series

3/4": Twist Lock Fittings –  
800 Series

XF Dripline Insert Fittings Easy Fit Compression Fittings

XF Dripline Insert Fittings Easy Fit Compression Fittings

XF Dripline Insert Fittings

XF Dripline Insert Fittings

Twist Lock Fittings - 800 Series  
(For QF Header - ¾")

Twist Lock Fittings - 1000 Series  
(For QF Header - 1")

XBF2EL XBF3TEEXBF1CONN

1/2": Twist Lock Fittings – 600 Series

XF Dripline Insert Fittings Easy Fit Compression Fittings

Tubing Application Compatible Fittings Flow 
Rates

Emitter 
Spacing

Coil 
Lengths

Tubing 
Diameter

Tube 
Colors

Special 
Notes


