

Tubing	Application	Compatible Fittings	Flow Rates	Emitter Spacing	Coil Lengths	Tubing Diameter	Tube Colors	Special Notes
DRIPLINE								
1/4" Landscape Dripline	Pots and Planter Boxes; Container and Vegetable Gardens; Shrubs; Flowers	Image: state Image: state Image: state XBF1CONN XBF2EL XBF3TEE	0.8 gph	6" 12"	100'	OD: 0.250" ID: 0.170"		Flexible tubing with clog- resistant built-in filtration
XFD On-Surface Dripline	On-surface; Shrubs; Flowers	XF Dripline Insert Fittings Image: Compression Fittings	0.6 gph 0.9 gph	12" 18"	100' 250' 500'	OD: 0.634" ID: 0.536"	Reclaimed Water Reclaimed Water	Extra flexible tubing with clog resistant self-flushing emitter
XFCV; Check Valve; Dripline	On-Surface; Elevation Changes; Shrubs and Flowers	XF Dripline Insert Fittings Easy Fit Compression Fittings	0.6 gph 0.9 gph	12" 18"	100' 250' 500'	OD: 0.634" ID: 0.536"		Built-in Emitter Check Valves
XFS Sub-Surface Dripline	Sub-Surface; Narrow Planting Areas; Turf and Beds	TF Dripline Insert Fittings	0.4 gph 0.6 gph 0.9 gph	12" 18"	100' 500'	OD:0.634" ID: 0.536"	Reclaimed Water Reclaimed Water	Copper Shield [™] protects emitters from root intrusion
XFS-CV; Sub-Surface; Check Valve; Dripline	Sub-Surface; Elevation Changes; Turf and Beds	XF Dripline Insert Fittings	0.6 gph 0.9 gph	12" 18"	100' 250' 500'	0D:0.634" ID: 0.536"	Reclaimed Water <u>Recla</u> imed Water	Copper Shield [™] protects emitters from root intrusion 10' Emitter Check Valves
BLANK TUBIN	G							
XQ ¼" Distribution Tubing	Extend emitter outlets to desired location	Image: Weight of the second	_	_	100' 1,000' 1,000' (in bucket)	OD: 0.250" ID: 0.170"		Flexibility of Vinyl with hold of Poly
XBS Black Stripe Tubing	Five Color Stripe Choices Shrubs Flowers	1/2": Twist Lock Fittings- 600 Series 3/4": Twist Lock Fittings - 800 Series			100' 500' 500'	½" OD:0.700" ½" ID: 0.600" ½" OD: 0.705" ½" ID: 0.615" ¾" OD: 0.940" ¾" ID: 0.820"	Reclaimed Water	Black tube with colored stripes to differentiate zones
XT-700 Distribution Tubing	Thick-walled but Flexible Shrubs Flowers	1/2": Twist Lock Fittings – 600 Series			100' 500'	OD: 0.700'' ID: 0.580''		Thick-walled, flexible tubing resists kinks
XF Series Blank Tubing	Shrubs Flowers	XF Dripline Insert Fittings			100' 250' 500'	OD: 0.634'' ID: 0.536''	Reclaimed Water Reclaimed Water	Extra Flexible
QF Dripline Header	Pre-fabricated header for dripline installations	Twist Lock Fittings - 800 Series (For QF Header - ¾") Twist Lock Fittings - 1000 Series (For QF Header - 1")	_	Elbow Spacing: 12'' 18''	100'	3/4" 0D: 0.940" 3/4" ID: 0.820" 1" 0D: 1.200" 1" ID: 1.060"	Reclaimed Water	Elbows rotate 360° and incorporate a protective ring

The Intelligent Use of Water.™

Drip Irrigation